V. <u>CITY AFFILIATED ORGANIZATIONS</u>

[34] California Contract Cities Association

Mayor RoblesDelegateMayor Pro Tempore HiltonAlt.



[35] Clean Power Alliance of Southern California and Clean Power Alliance (CPA)

Ord. No. 17-1633; LACCE Joint Powers Agreement (Authority)

Mayor Pro Tempore Hilton Councilmember Hicks

Delegate Alt. 1

Appointed Reappointed 12-05-17 01-23-18

Staff Member Reata Kulcsar Alt. 2

12-05-17

Appointed Reappointed

[36] County of Los Angeles Public Library Commission

Vacant	Delegate
Vacant	Alt.

[37] County Sanitation Districts of Los Angeles (Dist. No. 8)

Automatic designation of Mayor as Delegate per Health and Safety Code Section 4730. City Council as governing body, must select an alternate to act in place of presiding officer (Mayor) in absence, inability, or refusal to act.

		<u>Appointed</u>	Reappointed
Mayor Robles	Delegate	04-21-15	07-21-15
Councilmember Santarina	Alt.	12-16-14	07-21-15

[38] Gateway Cities Council of Governments (I-710 EIR/EIS Project Committee)

Councilmember HicksDelegateCouncilmember Davis-HolmesAlt. 1

Appointed	Reappointed
06-06-17	
05-05-15	07-21-15

Annainted Deennainted

[39] Greater Los Angeles County Vector Control District (Formerly SE Mosquito Abatement)

The District's governing power is vested in its 35 members of the Board of Trustees. One trustee is appointed by each of the 34 cities and the County Board of Supervisors appoints one to represent unincorporated areas of Los Angeles County. To be appointed, the member must reside in and be a resident voter of the representative city (or county for county member) in the District. Board member duties and responsibilities include setting policy, establishing the budget, approving expenditures, and retaining legal counsel.

		<u>Appointed</u>	Reappointed
Councilmember Santarina	Delegate	12-05-15	10-03-17
Mayor Robles	Alt.	04-02-13	07-21-15

Revised June 7, 2018

[40] L.A. County City Selection Committee

Per Government Code Section 50270, the membership of each such City Selection Committee shall consist of the Mayor of each city within the county. Members of the LA County City Selection Committee include the Mayor of each city within Los Angeles County. Each city appoints an elected official as a delegate to the City Selection Committee; it usually is the Mayor. The term of office for each Member of the LA County City Selection Committee coincides with City Mayor terms, and the Committee meets three or four times a year, at the call of the Chairman. Their duties are to appoint City representatives to such Boards, Commissions and Agencies as may be required by law, i.e., LAFCO, South Coast Air Quality Management District, Los Angeles County Metropolitan Transportation Authority, Los Angeles County Hazardous Waste Management Advisory Committee; and to nominate for appointment Members to the California Coastal Commission. Nominations for the City Selection Committee appointees to the MTA are made by the Sector Subcommittees for the Sectors whose representatives' terms are expiring. The cities assigned to one of the four regions in Los Angeles County. Nominations for the City Selection Committee appointees to the MTA are made by the Sector Subcommittees for the Sectors whose representatives' terms are expiring. The cities assigned to one of the four regions in Los Angeles County (North County/San Fernando Valley, San Gabriel Valley, Southeast Long Beach and Southwest Corridor) shall meet as a Sector Subcommittee. Each candidate with a majority weighted vote will then be nominated from that Sector for consideration for appointment to the MTA.

Councilmember Santarina	Delegate	12-05-15	10-03-17
Mayor Robles	Alt.	04-02-13	07-21-15
[41] League of California Cities			
		Appointed	Reappointed
Councilmember Santarina	Delegate	07-06-10	07-21-15
Councilmember Hicks	Alt. 1	08-15-17	
Councilmember Davis-Holmes	Alt. 2	07-02-15	

[42] League of California Cities (Los Angeles Co. Division)

Councilmember Santarina	Delegate	04-02-13	07-21-15
Councilmember Davis-Holmes	Alt. 1	05-05-15	07-21-15
Mayor Robles	Alt. 2	05-05-15	07-21-15
[43] <u>National League of Cities</u>			
		Appointed	Reappointed
Councilmember Santarina	Delegate	07-21-15	
Mayor Pro Tempore Hilton	Alt. 1	07-21-15	06-06-17
Councilmember Hicks	Alt. 2	06-06-17	
[44] Oversight Board to the Successor Agency to the Dissolved Carson Redevelopment Agency			

		Appointed	Reappointed
Mayor Robles	Chairman	07-21-15	
Dr. Keith Curry	Vice Chairman	05-08-12	05-20-14
Ernesto Hildago	Board Member	05-08-12	05-20-14
Gloria D. Gray	Board Member	05-08-12	05-20-14
Jon Kaji	Board Member	05-08-12	05-20-14
Saied Nasseh	Board Member	07-12-16	

[45] South Bay Cities Council of Govts (Joint Powers Authority)

Councilmember Santarina Councilmember Hicks Delegate Alt.
 Appointed
 Reappointed

 12-05-17
 12-05-17

Reappointed

Reappointed

Appointed

Appointed

Revised June 7, 2018

2

[46] South Bay Workforce Investment Board

Councilmember Santarina Councilmember Hicks

[47] Southern California Association of Governments (SCAG)

Councilmember Davis-Holmes Delegate Alt. 1 Councilmember Santarina Alt. 2 Mayor Robles

[48] <u>U.S. Conference of Mayors</u>

Mayor Robles Councilmember Santarina Mayor Pro Tempore Hilton

Delegate

Alt.

Appointed Reappointed 12-05-17 12-05-17

Appointed	Reappointed
05-05-15	07-21-15
04-21-09	07-21-15
04-02-13	07-21-15



Delegate Alt. 1 Alt. 2

[49] West Basin Water Association

Mayor Pro Tempore Hilton Councilmember Hicks

Delegate Alt.

05-05-15 07-21-15 05-20-14 04-02-13 07-21-15

Appointed	Reappointed
07-21-15	05-16-17
02-20-18	

Revised June 7, 2018

3